Shrink Tubing
1-800-465-7051 (Canada)
1-603-647-5299 (International) D-1
Table of Contents
Clear Cold Shrink....................................D-2
  Type CCSC, Silicon Rubber
Cold Seal Splice Kits..............................D-3
  Type CSB, Low-Voltage Conductor

TYPE CCSC
Clear Cold Shrink
Material:  Silicon Rubber
Clear Cold Shrink tubing provides a clear way to inspect connections after
installation. The clear cold shrink tubing allows inspectors to verify die index
embossments on compression connections. No installation tools required.
Clear Cold Shrink
Silicon Rubber
Clear Cold Shrink
Catalog Number
ID
Before Shrink
Jacket
O.D. Range W D Cold Shrink
Tube Length
CCSC110600 1.10 Ø.39” - 0.80” .12 .28 5.91
CCSC110800 1.10 Ø.39” - 0.80” .12 .28 7.99
CCSC126600 1.26 Ø.56” - 0.90” .09 .49 5.91
CCSC126900 1.26 Ø.56” - 0.90” .09 .49 9.02
CCSC146600 1.46 Ø.70” - 1.05” .10 .63 5.91
CCSC146900 1.46 Ø.70” - 1.05” .10 .63 9.02
CCSC200600 2.09 Ø.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 5.91
CCSC200900 2.09 Ø.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 9.02
CCSC2001200 2.09 Ø.90” - 1.28” .12 .75 12.01
1000 Volts

•	 Ripcord is recyclable
Shrink Tubing
1-800-465-7051 (Canada)
1-603-647-5299 (International) D-3
Cold Seal Splice Kits
Types CSB (Low-Voltage Conductor), CSJ (JCN Medium Voltage)
In-Line Splice Sealing Kits Type CSB - Low Voltage conductor only
Cable Jacket Sealing Kits Type CSJ (includes mastic seal)
Catalog
Number Conductor Range Application Range
(min-max diameter)
Supplied
Tube Length
Relaxed Tube
Length
CSB037800SR1 #2 - 1/0 0.37” - 0.84” 6.50” 8.00”
CSB051900SR1 2/0 - 400 0.51” - 1.18” 7.50” 9.00”
CSB097900SR1 500 - 800 0.97” - 1.95” 7.50” 9.00”
CSB0971200SR1 500 - 800 0.97” - 1.95” 10.50” 12.00”
CSB125900SR1 900 - 1000 1.25” - 2.65” 7.50” 9.00”
CSB163900SR1 1250 - 2000 1.63” - 3.67” 7.50” 9.00”
Catalog
Number
Application Range
(min-max diameter)

I.D. In.
Max.
Recov.
I.D. In.
Nom. Wall
Thickness
In.
Conductor
Range
Pieces per Package
# Pieces
Black
# Pieces Each
Color
HSM116T6PF26 1/16 0.06 0.03 0.02 #18 8 3
HSB116T6PF26 1/16 0.06 0.03 0.02 #18 26 0
HSM332T6PF24 3/32 0.09 0.05 0.02 #18-16 6 3
HSB332T6PF24 3/32 0.09 0.05 0.02 #18-16 24 0
HSM18T6PF20 1/8 0.12 0.06 0.02 #18-14 2 3
HSB18T6PF20 1/8 0.12 0.06 0.02 #18-14 20 0
HSM316T6PF18 3/16 0.19 0.09 0.02 #18-12 6 2
HSB316T6PF18 3/16 0.19 0.09 0.02 #18-12 18 0
HSM14T6PF14 1/4 0.25 0.12 0.18 #14-10 2 2
HSB14T6PF14 1/4 0.25 0.12 0.18 #14-10 14 0
HSM38T6PF12 3/8 0.38 0.19 0.02 #8-6 6 1
HSB38T6PF12 3/8 0.38 0.19 0.02 #8-6 12 0
HSM12T6PF10 1/2 0.50 0.12 0.02 #6-2 4 1
HSB12T6PF10 1/2 0.50 0.12 0.02 #6-2 10 0
HSM34T6PF8 3/4 0.75 0.38 0.02 #1-3/0 2 1
HSB34T6PF8 3/4 0.75 0.38 0.02 #1-3/0 8 0
HSM100T6PF7 1 1.00 0.50 0.18 2/0-300 1 1
HSB100T6PF7 1 1.00 0.50 0.18 2/0-300 7 0
HSB series — all black
HSM series — multiple colors: black, blue, clear, green, red, white, yellow
HSB11612T6PF14 1/16, 3/32, 1/8, 3/16, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 — — 14 0
HSB38100T6PF8 3/8, 1/2, 3/4, 1" — — 8 0
Multiple diameter packages contain two pieces of each size listed: Black only.
Meets SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5 600 V
TYPE HS-T-PF

Inches
Min.
Exp. I.D.
In.
Max.
Recov.
I.D. In.
Nom. Wall
Thickness
In.
Conductor
Range
Number
of Pcs. Per
Package
HSB35H3PF25 3" 0.35 0.35 0.15 0.07 #14-10 25
HSB35H6PF25 6" 0.35 0.35 0.15 0.07 #14-10 25
HSB35H48PF5 4’ 0.35 0.35 0.15 0.07 #14-10 5
HSB34H6PF10 6" 0.75 0.75 0.22 0.09 #6-2 10
HSB34H9PF10 9" 0.75 0.75 0.22 0.09 #6-2 10
HSB34H48PF5 4’ 0.75 0.75 0.22 0.09 #6-2 5
HSB110H6PF5 6" 1.10 1.10 0.40 0.12 #1-3/0 5
HSB110H9PF5 9" 1.10 1.10 0.40 0.12 #1-3/0 5
HSB110H48PF5 4’ 1.10 1.10 0.40 0.12 #1-3/0 5
HSB150H9PF3 9" 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.16 2/0-350 3
HSB150H12PF3 12" 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.16 2/0-350 3
HSB150H48PF5 4’ 1.50 1.50 0.50 0.16 2/0-350 5
HSB200H9PF2 9" 2.00 2.00 0.75 0.16 250-500 2
HSB200H12PF2 12" 2.00 2.00 0.75 0.16 250-500 2
HSB200H48PF2 4’ 2.00 2.00 0.75 0.16 250-500 2
Meets SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5 600 V
Available in black only.
TYPE HS-H-PF
Heavy Wall Heat Shrink Tubing,

inspectors to read die index embossments on installed connectors easily. UL
Recognized, 105° C, 600V, the operating temperature from –20° C to 105° C with a
shrink temperature of 135° C.
Catalog
Number
I.D.
Expanded
I.D. After
Recovery
Wall
Thickness
Conductor Range Standard
Reel Size
(Feet)Code Flex
HSC18FR 0.13 0.06 0.03 #16-#14 #16-#14 50
HSC18FR250 0.13 0.06 0.03 #16-#14 #16-#14 250
HSC14FR 0.25 0.13 0.03 #12-#8 #12-#10 50
HSC14FR250 0.25 0.13 0.03 #12-#8 #12-#10 250
HSC38FR 0.38 0.19 0.03 #6-#4 #8-#6 50
HSC38FR250 0.38 0.19 0.03 #6-#4 #8-#6 250
HSC12FR 0.50 0.25 0.03 #4-#1 #6-#4 50
HSC12FR250 0.50 0.25 0.03 #4-#1 #6-#4 250
HSC34FR 0.75 0.38 0.03 1/0-3/0 #2-1/0 50
HSC34FR250 0.75 0.38 0.03 1/0-3/0 #2-1/0 250
HSC100FR 1.00 0.50 0.04 4/0-300 1/0-4/0 25
HSC100FR100 1.00 0.50 0.04 4/0-300 1/0-4/0 100
HSC112FR 1.50 0.75 0.04 350-750 250-500 25
HSC112FR100 1.50 0.75 0.04 350-750 250-500 100
HSC200FR 2.00 1.00 0.05 800-1000 500-750 25
HSC200FR100 2.00 1.00 0.05 800-1000 500-750 100
NOTES:
1.	 Shrink temperature is 135° C (275° F).
2.	 For best results move heat gun along the length of heat shrink to avoid concentrations.
3.	 To extend useful life, store material below 70°F.

1-800-465-7051 (Canada)
1-603-647-5299 (International) D-9
How to Order:
Example: HSB18FR
B - Black
BLU - Blue
G - Green
R - Red
W - White
Y - Yellow
Catalog
Number
I.D.
Expanded
I.D. After
Recovery
Wall
Thickness
Conductor Range Standard
Reel Size
(Feet)Code Flex
HS_18FR 0.125 0.062 0.025 #16 - #14 #16 - #14 50
HS_18FR250 0.125 0.062 0.025 #16 - #14 #16 - #14 250
HS_14FR 0.250 0.125 0.025 #12 - #8 #12 - #10 50
HS_14FR250 0.250 0.125 0.025 #12 - #8 #12 - #10 250
HS_38FR 0.375 0.187 0.025 #6 - #4 #8 - #6 50
HS_38FR250 0.375 0.187 0.025 #6 - #4 #8 - #6 250
HS_12FR 0.500 0.250 0.025 #4 - #1 #6 - #4 50
HS_12FR250 0.500 0.250 0.025 #4 - #1 #6 - #4 250
HS_34FR 0.750 0.375 0.030 1/0 - 3/0 #2 - 1/0 50
HS_34FR250 0.750 0.375 0.030 1/0 - 3/0 #2 - 1/0 250
HS_100FR 1.000 0.500 0.035 4/0 - 300 1/0 - 4/0 25
HS_100FR100 1.000 0.500 0.035 4/0 - 300 1/0 - 4/0 100
HS_112FR 1.500 0.750 0.040 350 - 750 250 - 500 25
HS_112FR100 1.500 0.750 0.040 350 - 750 250 - 500 100
HS_200FR 2.000 1.000 0.045 800 - 1000 500 - 750 25
HS_200FR100 2.000 1.000 0.045 800 - 1000 500 - 750 100
Thin Wall Heat Shrink Tubing
Flame Retardant, Polyvinyl chloride
TYPE HS-FR
Thin Wall Heat Shrink Tubing,
25, 50, 100, and 250 Foot Reels
UL Recognized to 600V
Type HS-FR is a flexible polyvinyl chloride thin wall heat shrink. Offering insulating,
color identification and strain relieving properties for terminations and splices. The 2:1
shrink ratio,allows for faster shrink recovery, covering wire sizes: #16 AWG to 1000
kcmil UL Recognized, 105° C, 600V, the operating temperature from –20° C to 105°
C with a shrink temperature of 135° C.
NOTES:
1.	 Shrink temperature is 135° C (275° F).
2.	 For best results move heat gun along the length of heat shrink to avoid concentrations.
3.	 To extend useful life, store material below 70°F.
4.	 For additional Heat Shrinkable Tubing see “URD” section Type RYAC and RK169-2, RK170-2 in this section.
Features and Benefits
•	 UL 224, VW-1 Rated, self-extinguishing flame retardant properties
•	 Multi-use tubing; insulate, strain relief
•	 Easy identification available in a wide range of colors
•	 Low shrink temperature only requires common hot air guns to apply
•	 Meets MIL-M-23053/Z-206C
Shrink Tubing
1-800-346-4175 (US)D-10
Catalog
Number
600V Cable Internal
Diameter
Wall